









Vision "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर।

speak the truth. abide by the law.

Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

> **CPE CREDITS** 4 (STRUCTURED)

# Capital Markets Week

Motto

### **LEARNINGS FROM G20:**

Journey towards Sustainable, Competitive and Holistic Capital Markets

April 29, 2023

(9.30 am onwards)

Dear Member(s),

As you are aware, the Institute organises "Capital Markets Week" every year. This year also the Institute is hosting Capital Markets Week, 2023 from April 22- April 29, 2023. ICSI is orgnising Capital Market Week program at Delhi on Saturday, 29th April, 2023 from 09:30AM onwards.

Relay of live webcast of the mega programme is also planned at Jaipur Chapter. The members can physically attend the programme at the Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur. 04 Structured CPE Hours will be awarded for members attending the live Webcast atChapter premises.

## LIVE WEBCAST

Venue of Live Webcast: -JAIPUR CHAPTER OF NIRC OF ICSI, JHALANA DOONGRI, JAIPUR

#### TOPICS TO BE COVERED/KEY TAKEAWAYS

- ESG Reporting- Alignment in disclosure
- Social Stock Exchanges: Signaling the Begining of a New Era.

#### **TARGET AUDIENCE**

 Capital Market Intermediaries, MD/CEO, Company Secretaries, Officers of State PSUs, Members of Chambers of Commerce, Professional Institutes, IIMs, etc.

FEE FOR ATTENDING LIVE TELECAST AT CHAPTER Rs. 300/- (Inclusive of GST)

Member may register for the webcast by paying requisite fees through following Link or through QR Code

## https://payments.billdesk.com/bdcollect/bd/icsi/771

#### Note:

- Registration link will open from today to 28th April, 2023 or till availability of seats, whichever is earlier.
- In & Out attendance is compulsory. Members attending the Complete Telecast at Chapter will be eligible for CPE Hours.
- Fees once paid will not be refunded nor it be adjusted for any other program.
- Fee include Program Cost, Lunch & Tea.
- Please submit queries for sessions on email ID jaipur@icsi.edu well in advance.
- For any query, please contact on jaipur@icsi.edu or on phone no. 0141-2707236 during office hours.

Scan QR Code for Registration



We look forward to your joining us at the Webcast. Warm regards,

**CS SHRUTI GUPTA** 

**Chairperson** Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI **CS RAJAT KUMAR GOYAL** 

**Secretary** Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI







